IRB-HSBS    (     BLUE FULL BOARD
	NAME / EXPERTISE
	TITLE

	Avery, Judith

MA, Library Science
MA, American Culture 
	Non-scientist

	Evans, Margaret

PhD, Developmental Psychology

evansem@umich.edu
	Lecturer II, Psychology;
Associate Research Scientist, Center for Human Growth and Development

	Matlock, John
PhD, Higher Education

matlock@umich.edu
	Board Member, U-M Alumni Association

	McDonald, Bettye

MA, Education


	Community Member

	Mrdjenovich, Adam

PhD, HBHE/Psychology
amrdjen@umich.edu
	Project Manager, IRB-HSBS

	Pennell, Steven
MA, Applied Social Research
MBA

spennell@umich.edu
	Survey Director, Survey Research Center, ISR

	Polk, Thad

PhD, Psychology and Computer Science

tpolk@umich.edu
	Chair

Professor and Associate Chair, Psychology


	Roddy, Julie

PhD, Economics
jroddy@umd.umich.edu
	Prisoner Representative

Associate Professor and Chair, Health and Human Services,
U-M Dearborn

	Yang, Zhenhua

MD

PhD, Molecular Epidemiology

zhenhua@umich.edu
	Associate Professor, Epidemiology

	Zikmund-Fisher, Brian

PhD, Behavioral Decision Theory

bzikmund@umich.edu
	Associate Professor, Health Behavior and Health Education; 

Research Associate Professor, Internal Medicine


	CONSULTANTS

	Kobersy, Maya

JD
mkobersy@umich.edu
	Assistant General Counsel

	Konrad, Ryan

Associate, Business Administration & Computer Science
ryakonra@umich.edu
	Information Security Lead/Data Analyst Intermediate, ITS/IIA

	Negash, Neamen

ME, Computer Engineering

MS, Information Technology

nnegash@umich.edu
	Data Security Analyst Intermediate, ITS/IIA

	

	CROSS – BOARD ALTERNATES

All regular members of the MAIZE board serve as alternates to the BLUE board.  Please refer to the MAIZE member listing for that information.

Individuals who serve only as alternates to both the MAIZE and BLUE boards are listed below.

	Arslanian-Engoren, Cynthia

PhD, Nursing

cmae@umich.edu
	Associate Professor, Nursing; Director Faculty Affairs and Faculty Development, SON

	Boyd, Carol

PhD, Nursing with Anthropology
caroboyd@umich.edu
	Professor, Nursing, Women’s Studies;  Research Professor, Psychiatry, IRWG

	Sayer, James

PhD, Industrial and Systems Engineering

jimsayer@umich.edu
	Director, Transportation Research Institute

	Young, Amy

PhD, Psychology 

baldwin@umich.edu 
	Lecturer II, Business Communication, SOB
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